505994003 03/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6040713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SUNNY LEE	03/11/2020	
SIMON CHAO	03/11/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPERWEIGH ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 324-2, JHONGJHENG RD.
City:	TSAO-TUN CHEN, NAN-TOU HSIEN
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16836503			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 313-393-5400

Email: docketing@burrisiplaw.com, megan@burrisiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BURRIS LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: 300 RIVER PLACE DRIVE, SUITE 1775

Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0448-000003/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGAN PARRISH
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Parrish/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=0448-000003US_Assignment_31Mar2020#page1.tif source=0448-000003US_Assignment_31Mar2020#page2.tif

PATENT 505994003 REEL: 052277 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT

SIMU	LATE)	D HILL-(CLIMBI	NG EXE	RCISE A	PPARA	TUS		
			-						
COREC .		,				CANADA A			
The PA	ENT	RIGHTS 1	eferred t	o in this	agreement	are:			
(check one)	⊠ :	a patent ap	plication	for this i	nvention,	execute	d by the	ASSIGN	OR(S)
Ì		oncurrentl					·		
	ı	U.S. patent	applicat	tion Seria	l No16/8	336,503	, filed	March 31	, 2020 .
.:		a U.S. pate							
	1	Vo	, fil	ed on (da	te)		(U	S. patent	
•	. 2	application	Serial N	ĺо	, if kn	own)	4		
		U.S. Paten	t No		, is	sued			•
The PA	TENT	RIGHTS	also i	nclude a	ll divisio	ns, reis	sues, c	ontinuatic	ns and
extensions	of the	patents-ar	rd-patent	applicati	ons identii	fied abo	ve.		
The PAT	TENT	RIGHTS a	assigned	under thi	s agreeme	ent are:			
(check one)		U.S. paten	t rights o	nly.			•		•
		Worldwide	patent r	ights. In	this case, 1	the assig	gnee sha	ll have the	3
•	1	right to cla	im the be	enefit of t	he filing d	late of a	ny U.S.	or foreigr	1 .
	-	patent appl							
		IOR(S) ref							
signature(s)) appe	ar(s) on pa	ge 2 of t	his Assig	nment and	l any Su	ppleme	ntal Sheet	s(s).
The AS	SIGN	EE referre	d to in th	iis agreen	nent is:				
(Name of A	ssign	ee) SUPE	RWEIGH	I ENTER	RPRISE (CO., I	TD.		
324-2, (Address)_	Jhc	ngjheng	g Rd.,	Tsao-	Tun Che	n, Na		Hsien,	Taiwa
The AS									
(check one) [An Indiv	idual.	•					
		A Partne	_		•	•	•	,	
•				mode.	7 O D		/	rotate or o	country)
	X	A Corpo	ration of		an		(specify	state of C	,ouriary,

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

inny LEE		March	11,	2020
Name of sole or first inventor Simon CHAO	Signature	 Date		
Sun Shar		March	11,	2020
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date		
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date	Juli	
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	 Date		
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date		
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	 Date		